Adjustable Pitch Vane Axial Fan
Page
Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Mounting Options  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Product Nomenclature. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Duty Levels  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Discharge Cones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Lorenized Fan Finish Specification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

AB
C
D Dia. rod
C Oper. Height
E Free Height B
F
A
GD
AVAD/AVAB Accessories
All dimensions in inches. Isolators listed are designed to provide a minimum of 50 percent of overload capacity.
Unit Rated Load
(lbs.)
Spring. Rate
(lbs./in.) A B C D E F Approx. Ship
Wt. Lbs.
HF-120 120 98 6-1/8 5-5/8 5/16 2-1/8 3-1/2 3/8 2
HF-220 220 196 6-1/8 5-5/8 5/16 2-1/8 3-1/2 3/8 2
HF-320 320 302 6-1/8 5-5/8 5/16 2-1/8 3-1/2 3/8 2
HF-370 370 366 6-1/8 5-5/8 5/16 2-1/8 3-1/2 3/8 2
HF-500 500 500 6-1/8 5-5/8 5/16 2-1/8 3-1/2 3/8 2
HF-700 700 700 6-1/8 5-5/8 5/16 2-1/8 3-1/2 3/8 2
HF-800 800 588 9 7-1/2 7/16 3-1/2 5 5/8 13
HF-1000 1000 826 9 7-1/2 7/16 3-1/2 5 5/8 13
All dimensions in inches.
Unit Rated Load
(lbs.) A B C D E F Approx. Ship
Wt. Lbs.
RC-75 75 2-5/32 1-1/2 2-23/32 11/16 15/32 3/8 1
RC-125 125 2-5/32 1-1/2 2-23/32 11/16 15/32 3/8 1
RC-175 175 3-5/32 2-1/4 5-11/16 3/4 1-31/64 3/4 2
RC-300 300 3-5/32 2-1/4 5-11/16 3/4 1-31/64 3/4 2
RC-450 450 3-5/32 2-1/4 5-11/16 3/4 1-31/64 3/4 2
RC-700 700 4 4-3/4 8 3/4 1-1/2 3/4 3
RC-1100 1100 4 4-3/4 8 3/4 1-1/2 3/4 5
D Dia. rod
F
Dia.
E
C
B
A
Rubber-in-Shear Isolator - Ceiling Mounted
All dimensions in inches.
Unit Rated Load
(lbs.) A B C D E F G Approx. Ship
Wt. Lbs.
RF-55 55 1-13/16 3-3/16 1-7/64 5/16 NC 1-1/2 2-3/8 11/32 1
RF-120 120 2-3/8 3-7/8 1-1/4 3/8 NC 1-3/4 3 11/32 1
RF-220 220 2-3/8 3-7/8 1-1/4 3/8 NC 1-3/4 3 11/32 1
RF-375 375 2-3/8 3-7/8 1-1/4 3/8 NC 1-3/4 3 11/32 1
RF-600 600 3-1/4 5-1/2 2 1/2 NC 2-1/2 4-1/8 9/16 2
RF-1100 1100 3-1/4 5-1/2 2 1/2 NC 2-1/2 4-1/8 9/16 2
Rubber-in-Shear Isolator - Floor Mounted
Housed Spring Isolator - Floor Mounted
AB
C
hole
dia.
F
bolt
dia.E
D
All dimensions in inches.
Unit Rated Load
(lbs.)
Spring. Rate
(lbs./in.) A B C D Approx. Ship
Wt. Lbs.
SC-35 35 23 3-11/16 2-1/4 5-1/4 1/2 2
SC-70 70 51 3-11/16 2-1/4 5-1/4 1/2 2
SC-125 125 100 3-11/16 2-1/4 5-1/4 1/2 2
SC-245 245 206 3-11/16 2-1/4 5-1/4 1/2 2
SC-370 370 370 3-11/16 2-1/4 5-1/4 1/2 2
SC-500 500 500 3-11/16 2-1/4 5-1/4 5/8 2
SC-1000 1000 870 5-9/16 3-5/8 8-9/16 3/4 5
All dimensions in inches. Isolators listed are designed to provide a minimum of 50 percent of overload capacity.
A single hole is provided at the center of the plate.
Unit Rated Load
(lbs.)
Spring. Rate
(lbs./in.) A B C D E F Approx. Ship
Wt. Lbs.
SF-70 70 51 2-5/8 ** 11/16 2-5/8 3-1/2 3/8 2
SF-120 120 98 4-1/2 3-1/2 9/16 2-1/2 3-1/2 3/8 2
SF-220 220 196 4-1/2 3-1/2 9/16 2-1/2 3-1/2 3/8 2
SF-370 370 366 4-1/2 3-1/2 9/16 2-1/2 3-1/2 3/8 2
SF-625 625 419 7 5-1/2 11/16 4 4-1/2 3/8 4
SF-1250 1250 1096 7 5-1/2 11/16 4 4-3/4 3/8 5
Spring Isolator - Ceiling Mounted
Free Standing Spring Isolator - Floor Mounted
A
B